UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 STATE ELECTION

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on October 15, 2018, which was posted
according to law on October 17, 2018 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings
thereon, the November 6, 2018 State Election was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West
Newbury on Tuesday, November 6, 2018. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election
materials were turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot
box was inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed. The following
persons served as election officials and were duly sworn to their duties: Clerk, M. Dorothy Cavanaugh;
Warden, Sharon Plummer; Tellers: Jacqueline A. Johnston, Cheryl S. Ward, Gail DiNaro, Ann E. Dooley,
Dianne Faulkner, Ginger Selman and Peggy Dunlap,. There were 2632 ballots cast as follows:

he following results were announced:

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Elizabeth A. Warren 1428
Geoff Diehl 1050
Shiva Ayyadurai 103
Blanks 49
Write Ins 2
GOVERNOR
Baker and Polito 1912
Gonzalez and Palfrey 632
Blanks 79
Write Ins 9
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Maura Healey 1692
James R. McMahon, |11 875
Blanks 63
Write Ins 2
SECRETARY OF STATE
William Francis Galvin 1637
Antony M. Amore 801
Juan G. Sanchez, Jr. 76
Blanks 117
Write Ins 1
TREASURER
Deborah B. Goldberg 1534
Keiko M. Orrall 864
Jamie M. Guerin 70
Blanks 164

Write Ins 0



AUDITOR
Suzanne M. Bump
Helen Brady
Daniel Fishman
Edward J. Stamas
Blanks
Write Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
Seth W. Moulton
Joseph s. Schneider
Mary Jean Charboneau
Blanks
Write Ins

COUNCILLOR
Eileen R. Duff
Richard A. Baker
Marc C. Mercier
Blanks
Write Ins

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Bruce E. Tarr
Blanks
Write Ins

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Leonard Mirra
Christina Eckert
Blanks
Write Ins

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Jonathan W. Blodgett.
Blanks
Write Ins

CLERK OF COURTS
Thomas H. Driscoll, Jr.
Blanks
Write Ins

REGISTER OF DEEDS
John L. O’Brien, Jr
Jonathan E. Ring
David D. Colpitts
Blanks
Write Ins

QUESTION 1: REGULATE NURSING STAFF

YES
NO
Blanks

1389
882
135
49
177

1671
822
67
72

1302
1123
62
145

1869
718
45

1299
1260
73

1862
743
27

1819
790
23

1517
832
61
220

602
1958
72



QUESTION 2: CITIZEN COMMISSION ON ELECTION SPENDING

YES 1789

NO 733

Blanks 110
QUESTION 3: REPEAL TRANSGENDER BILL

YES 1741

NO 810

Blanks 81
Total votes cast 2632

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk



