UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 6, 2018 STATE ELECTION

Pursuant to the Warrant issued by the Board of Selectmen on October 15, 2018, which was posted according to law on October 17, 2018 by Constable Brian Richard who made proper return of his doings thereon, the November 6, 2018 State Election was held in the Town Annex, 379 Main Street, West Newbury on Tuesday, November 6, 2018. The polls were open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. Election materials were turned over to the Warden by the Town Clerk prior to the opening of the polls. The ballot box was inspected by the Warden and the Constable on duty and a zero report was printed. The following persons served as election officials and were duly sworn to their duties: Clerk, M. Dorothy Cavanaugh; Warden, Sharon Plummer; Tellers: Jacqueline A. Johnston , Cheryl S. Ward, Gail DiNaro, Ann E. Dooley, Dianne Faulkner, Ginger Selman and Peggy Dunlap,. There were 2632 ballots cast as follows:

he following results were announced:

SENATO	OR IN CONGRESS Elizabeth A. Warren Geoff Diehl Shiva Ayyadurai Blanks Write Ins	1428 1050 103 49 2	
GOVER	GOVERNOR		
	Baker and Polito Gonzalez and Palfrey Blanks Write Ins	1912 632 79 9	
ATTORNEY GENERAL			
	Maura Healey James R. McMahon, III Blanks Write Ins	1692 875 63 2	
SECRETARY OF STATE			
	William Francis Galvin Antony M. Amore Juan G. Sanchez, Jr. Blanks Write Ins	1637 801 76 117	
TREASURER			
1100100	Deborah B. Goldberg Keiko M. Orrall Jamie M. Guerin Blanks Write Ins	1534 864 70 164 0	

AUDITOR		
110211	Suzanne M. Bump	1389
	Helen Brady Daniel Fishman	882 135
	Edward J. Stamas	49
	Blanks	177
	Write Ins	0
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS		
	Seth W. Moulton	1671
	Joseph s. Schneider Mary Jean Charboneau	822 67
	Blanks	72
	Write Ins	0
COUNC	CILLOR	
	Eileen R. Duff	1302
	Richard A. Baker	1123
	Marc C. Mercier Blanks	62 145
	Write Ins	0
SENAT	OR IN GENERAL COURT	
BLITAI	Bruce E. Tarr	1869
	Blanks	718
	Write Ins	45
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT		
	Leonard Mirra	1299
	Christina Eckert Blanks	1260 73
	Write Ins	0
DISTRI	<u>CT ATTORNEY</u> Jonathan W. Blodgett.	1862
	Blanks	743
	Write Ins	27
CLERK OF COURTS		
	Thomas H. Driscoll, Jr.	1819
	Blanks Write Ins	790 23
	write his	23
<u>REGIST</u>	TER OF DEEDS	
	John L. O'Brien, Jr Jonathan E. Ring	1517 832
	David D. Colpitts	61
	Blanks	220
	Write Ins	2
QUESTION 1: REGULATE NURSING STAFF		
	YES	602
	NO Blanks	1958 72
		· -

QUESTION 2: CITIZEN COMMISSION ON ELECTION SPENDING	
YES	1789
NO	733
Blanks	110
QUESTION 3: REPEAL TRANSGENDER BILL YES NO	1741 810
Blanks	81
Total votes cast	2632
Attest:	

Michael P. McCarron, Town Clerk